CH \$365.00 46260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleetmatics Development Limited		12/30/2016	Corporation: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleetmatics Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	Cookstown Industrial Estate, Belgard Road, Tallaght	
Internal Address:	Floors 1 and 2, Block C, Cookstown Court	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	24	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4626070	
Registration Number:	4189209	FLEETMATICS
Registration Number:	4494501	FLEETMATICS
Registration Number:	4200943	FLEETMATICS
Serial Number:	86299896	FLEETMATICS REV
Serial Number:	86299905	FLEETMATICS REVEAL
Serial Number:	86299933	FLEETMATICS WORK
Serial Number:	86299941	INTELLIGENCE AT WORK
Serial Number:	86299997	REV
Serial Number:	86300051	REV+
Serial Number:	86300115	REVEAL
Serial Number:	86300076	REVEAL+
Serial Number:	86300126	WORK
Serial Number:	86299952	TRUCK WHISPERER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

TRADEMARK

900392864 REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Denis V. Shamo

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Fleetmatics (see M.Dushek

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Denis V. Shamo

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Denis V. ShamoSIGNATURE:/Denis V. Shamo/DATE SIGNED:01/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0739



Fleetmatics Ireland Limited Floors 1 and 2, Block C Cookstown Court Cookstown Industrial Estate Belgard Road Tallaght Dublin 24

/// 201**]**__

Dear Sir/Madam

Merger by absorption between (1) Fleetmatics Ireland Limited (FIL) and (2) Fleetmatics Development Limited (FDL)

We hereby confirm that we have received and registered the documents relating to the merger by absorption between FIL and FDL (the **Merger**). The Merger and dissolution of FDL has taken effect in accordance with the terms of the Common Draft Terms of Merger and the Companies Act 2014 on 30 December 2016.

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of Companies Registration Office

WE CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

DATED THE TONCHORY
A&L GOODBODY

RECORDED: 01/27/2017